ELMER TANNER SHERIFF

NAVARRO COUNTY



CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 300 WEST 2ND AVE CORSICANA, TX 75110 (903) 654-3001 Office (903) 654-3044 Fax

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MORRIS STEWARD
CHIEF DEPUTY

2021-31 FILED FOR RECORD AT 3:32 O'CLOCK PM

APR 15 2021

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS BY DEPUT

NOTICE OF NAVARRO COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING (FOR POSTING)

April 15, 2021

There will be a meeting of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board at 1:30 p.m. on April 21, 2021. Due to COVID-19 the meeting will be conducted via ZOOM. The dial in number is: 346-248-7799 The session code is: 924-2187-4284

Agenda:

- 1. Consideration for approval of AAA Bail Bonds request for renewal of a license for operation of a bail bonding business in Navarro County.
- 2. Consideration for approval of B. Lucky Bonds request for renewal of a license for operation of a bail bonding business in Navarro County.

Board Chairman, Chief Deputy Morris Steward

Morios Steward

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board, is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the April, 2021 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said meeting.

Dated this Buday of April, 2021

County Clerk, Navarro County, Texas